Before beginning assembly,please read these instructions thoroughly!

Length: 1550mm (61 in)
Wingspan: 171Dmm (67 In)

Wing area: mmmi (828.8sq m)
Engine: Gas nej20-28cc

.r‘

This radio controlmodel is not a toy,
For intemediate & Advanced fliyers!

RADIO CONTROLLED ENGINE POWERED SCALE AIRCRAFT

Attentlons of safety

1, For can correct assembly this model, enable this model the design to obtain the full display, should assemble in under the
experienced public figure's correct instruction

2, Please does not trace in the child the place assembles this airplane

3,Before model flight, must take the full security measure You must are responsible to the flight scene facility and the personal safety
4 Betfore periphery the flight must inspect whether there is line electrical noise

9,Please observe national the related radio act of administration
6,Completes after the assembly, please continuously retains this instruction booklet to facilitate the consult

7,Initial flight this model should from the experienced flight that collection related flight and the adjustment news

8,Remembers, flies the airplane model which has not assembled good perhaps has not adjusted is extremely dangerous
9,The beginner must in have experiences under public figure's instruction to fly, surely may not alone fly!




T misEZEZiEmALK S REPUIRED FOR OPERATION

@ xsmig% Radio equipment € iRRNEE
AR

i G HLL R Al PSR SR B G HLBL & PR ! :
%, 6AMRYEARAL, WO EAL MR B R R R 4 riyang ahd starting supphes

This airplane model should use 4 channels or the above AN —
airplane model special-purpose remote control device 6 f% |

standard servers, please do not have to use car and the

ship model remote control device. 3
- AR R ARG FIRR VoK. TR I 41
M M m Fuel pipe Fuel Absorption of shock sponge
1295 AN Eith ) Glue

12 AA batteries

6 $ih &% Engine system
{ERATNRE TR Lz 3 (e E
Use model special-purpose engine
B 1) 2 2 77 A 41 ABJBE
Gas Engine: Instant Glue AB Expoxy glue

= )

W4t ie 3 SREERAL  RERMEAY i
Propeller Spinner Fuel pipe Filters the mouth

W2z T A TOOLS REQUIRED

Slanting cuts Scissors Pliers Iron
I —a Q
3k B4t ) A . DR Jieair 4%

Drill bit Knife Screwdriver Adhesive tape

1, Before the assembly please the careful reading instruction booklet, he can give you the full detail instruction If you are the first

contact airplane model public figure, should assemble under the experienced correct instruction!
2, Please inspect in the packing all components, if lacks perhaps the damage,

please immediately with dealer relation

3, As a result of weather Temperature The moist change, the model outer covering possibly can
appear the phenomenon which relaxes, you may use the package to have a cotton fabric the iron
to burn again the outer covering smoothly, but must pay attention to the temperature not to have

low setting

too to be high With cover(cloth)

i BB hIE TR FHF SRS Y SYMBOLS USED THROUGHOUT THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL,COMPRIS

. TE S T A5

Must be purchased separately!
FERiETETL

2mm / Make hole with awl

it #B 53 ST AL fE A i& 3l

Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembl ing.

. ﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬂﬁ?‘ﬁ#ﬁﬁ] p - WUIEIRTRARITRK
Assemble left and right ,.-‘ Cut off shaded portion

sides the same way

?B {35 F L 4H 1 ABRRZ ¥ 1
2 Apply epoxy glue

{3 A % 18] ¥4 = 77
Apply instant glue

mEFHEERANS
Pay close attention here!

A X RAIERMR

Cut off excess




fl %

wing

fic #l

Servo system

@®

@ A LR ) R LR T

Align the center line of wing with aileron,

i .,
ntrol horn 3 e
h“q “ FQJJ\D

.t




K EREE

Horizontal Tail

L
- Control horn







B %
Tail Wheel

0

M3X12
B iR 22
TP Screw

Middle
£ 2 & 2
Main Landing Gear
M4X 3588 2
%ﬁ/ ocrew M4
Nut M4 38

Whsher

M4X35 882 Screw

o |i Rt 9>

J >
M4 Washer _-. " Nut
M4FGHLAR & Nut

Oy,

2

M4X16
gl $22

= e‘ }

Landing Gear cover = l |
| ‘
¢ - ) ,, ‘l-ﬁ-‘-_*—“—l

=gl

» <




|

& o) F| PE

Engine seat

- M4 AR B4
@1 Mount Nuts

M4X30A 75 iR L2 ——4
Socket screws

RN

Instal |l engine

Instal lation shown for
a 4-cycle GAS engine

146mm

QL L

Align the mark on both mounts
with the mark on the fuselage.

Align the centre line of the
engine crankshaft with the
horizontally marked line.

Dill hole for throttle rod.
Hole position depends
on carburetor horn position.




B i
Fuel Tank
ﬂ*ﬂaxﬁiﬁrew :‘> )

o 2mm IEHEMLTHE, FEFE!
Note the top and bottom!
xﬁ##m
Reference diagram S
Smm

B
Cowl ing

M2x10

B IR 226
TP Screw




m iR
wing

M3X12 7S FUREE __,

Socket screws

o M3 F

Washer

.

MIX16/7 s FRIBLL _ o

Socket screws

g 0 5 fk B

CG & Control surface movement

L 32 AR A8 B9 2 D

é“mm—'l Wing rib of wing root
""""" % ﬁ.:——*’

o<

Elevator







